Titan ZN4 Series
IMS Engineered Products is
ISO9001 Certified
Designed and
Manufactured in the USA
GR-63-CORE SEISMIC ENCLOSURE SERIES
ZN4 1.0

Solid w/o Cable
Egress Ports
Solid Vented BTA4 Fan BTA6 Fan BTA10 Fan
36" TP-TN-2436 TP-AFS-24-36 TP-AFV-24-36 TPF4-TN-2436 TPF6-TN-2436 TPF10-TN-2436
30" TP-TN-2430 TP-AFS-24-30 TP-AFV-24-30 TPF4-TN-2430 TPF6-TN-2430 TPF10-TN-2430
25.5" TP-TN-2425 TP-AFS-24-255 TP-AFV-24-25 TPF4-TN-2425 TPF6-TN-2425 TPF10-TN-2425
24” Width Frames
19” Panel Opening
MX Mounting
Channels
MX Mounting
Channels - Tapped
RU
Height
25.5" Depth
45 R-Z4-45U24-255
40 R-Z4-40U24-255
35 R-Z4-35U24-255
RU
Height
30" Depth
45 R-Z4-45U24-30
40 R-Z4-40U24-30
35 R-Z4-35U24-30
RU
Height
36" Depth
45 R-Z4-45U24-36
40 R-Z4-40U24-36
35 R-Z4-35U24-36
Frames Mounting Channels
Top Panels
RU
Height
MCX Mounting
Channels-M6
MCX Mounting
Channels-Tapped
45 MCX-TN-S-45U-PLT MCX-TN-T-45U-PLT
40 MCX-TN-S-40U-PLT MCX-TN-T-40U-PLT
35 MCX-TN-S-35U-PLT MCX-TN-T-35U-PLT
Solid w/o Cable
Egress Ports
Solid Vented BTA4 Fan BTA6 Fan BTA10 Fan
Titan ZN4 - Electronics Packaging

Swing handle
with lock
Secures valuable
equipment
Combination
handle (H907)
Optional handle
with keyed lock
Vented pattern
77% open pattern
24” Width Curved-Face Door - New Design!
24” Width Square-Face Door
RU
Height
Polycarbonate Solid Vented
45 DK-CP-45U24 DK-CS-45U24 DK-CV-45U24
40 DK-CP-40U24 DK-CS-40U24 DK-CV-40U24
35 DK-CP-35U24 DK-CS-35U24 DK-CV-35U24
RU
Height
Polycarbonate Solid Vented Louvered
45 DPFA-TN-45U24 DSFA-TN-45U24 DVFA-TN-45U24 DLFA-TN-45U24
40 DPFA-TN-40U24 DSFA-TN-40U24 DVFA-TN-40U24 DLFA-TN-40U24
35 DPFA-TN-35U24 DSFA-TN-35U24 DVFA-TN-35U24 DLFA-TN-35U24
24” Width Flush Door
RU
Height
Polycarbonate Solid Vented Louvered
45 DPFL-TN-45U24 DSFL-TN-45U24 DVFL-TN-45U24 DLFL-TN-45U24
40 DPFL-TN-40U24 DSFL-TN-40U24 DVFL-TN-40U24 DLFL-TN-40U24
35 DPFL-TN-35U24 DSFL-TN-35U24 DVFL-TN-35U24 DLFL-TN-35U24
Side PanelLouvered Side Panel
Side Panel Louvered Side Panel
RU
Height
25.5" Depth 30" Depth 36" Depth*
45 SPKS-45U-255 SPKS-45U-30 SPKS-45U-36
40 SPKS-40U-255 SPKS-40U-30 SPKS-40U-36
35 SPKS-35U-255 SPKS-35U-30 SPKS-35U-36
RU
Height
25.5" Depth 30" Depth 36" Depth*
45 SPKL-45U-255 SPKL-45U-30 SPKL-45U-36
40 SPKL-40U-255 SPKL-40U-30 SPKL-40U-36
35 SPKL-35U-255 SPKL-35U-30 SPKL-35U-36
Titan ZN4 - Electronics Packaging
NEW!
AMCO Enclosures Titan ZN4 Series
www.amcoenclosures.com  -  847-391-8100 9

UA-SHAV-2540 (25”- 40”)
(300 lb load rating)
Titan ZN4 - Electronics Packaging
Lacing Bar “C” Style
UA-LB2 (2” depth)
UA-LB4 (4” depth)
UA-LB6 (6” depth)
Lacing Bar Straight Style
UA-LB3
Round Lacing Bar
UA-LBR2
Cable Lacing Strip
HCM Panels have a 2RU panel height (3.50”) and feature 10 ga.
steel construction. Available in 4” and 7” depths.
RU Height 5" Width
45 CLS-45U-5
40 CLS-40U-5
35 CLS-35U-5
HCM4 - 4” Depth
HCM7-  7” Depth
Horizontal Cable Management
Lacing Bars

Frame widths: 24”
Frame depths: 36” and 42”
Other sizes available and quoted upon request
AMCO Enclosures Titan ZN4 Series
www.amcoenclosures.com  -  847-391-8100 19
Frame
Depth
Solid Vented Brush Strip Dual Brush Strip Cover Plate
42" TP-AFS-24-42 TP-AFV-24-42 TP-AFB-24-42 TP-AFDB-24-42 TP-AFC-24-42
36" TP-AFS-24-36 TP-AFV-24-36 TP-AFB-24-36 TP-AFDB-24-36 TP-AFC-24-36
24” Width Frames
19” Panel Opening
RU
Height
36" Depth
47 R-Z4-47U24-36
44 R-Z4-44U24-36
42 R-Z4-42U24-36
RU
Height
42" Depth
47 R-Z4-47U24-42
44 R-Z4-44U24-42
42 R-Z4-42U24-42
Frames
Top Panels
Solid Vented
Titan ZN4 - Data

Part number includes top panel without cover plate air deflector and
top duct exhaust.
24” Width Frames
24” Width Top Panels
Note: Mounting channels not
included.
AMCO Enclosures Titan ZN4 Series
www.amcoenclosures.com  -  847-391-810020
MX Mounting
Channels
Mounting Channels
RU
Height
MCX Mounting
Channels-M6
47 MCX-TN-S-47U
44 MCX-TN-S-44U
42 MCX-TN-S-42U
Doors
Curved
Face
Vented
Flush
French
Flush
Door Features
Swing handle
with lock
Secures valuable
equipment
Combination
handle (H907)
Optional handle
with keyed lock
Vented pattern
77% open pattern
24” Width Curved-Face Door - New Design!
RU
Height
Vented
47 DK-CV-47U24
44 DK-CV-44U24
42 DK-CV-42U24
24” Width Flush Door
RU
Height
Vented w/ Solid
Insert
Vented
47 DSFL-TN-47U24 DVFL-TN-47U24
44 DSFL-TN-44U24 DVFL-TN-44U24
42 DSFL-TN-42U24 DVFL-TN-42U24
Titan ZN4 - Data
RU
Height
Vented Door with Solid Insert
47 DFK-BFZ-47U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-47U24
44 DFK-BFZ-44U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-44U24
42 DFK-BFZ-42U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-42U24
24” Width French Flush
TitanDT vented flush doors can be expanded as
thermal requirements for your racks change. Solid
cover panels are available to convert front-to-rear

Vented Light Duty Shelf
UA-SH1 (15 lb load rating)
UA-SH2 (50 lb load rating)
UA-SH3 (60 lb load rating)
UA-SH4 (70 lb load rating)
UA-SH5 (80 lb load rating)
CHGA-TN-2536-D
(25” to 36” Depths)
(125 lb load rating)
Side Panels
Side Panel
Side Panel
RU
Height
36" Depth 42" Depth
47 SPKS-47U-36 SPKS-47U-42
44 SPKS-44U-36 SPKS-44U-42
42 SPKS-42U-36 SPKS-42U-42
Note: Side panels are available in bolt-down
version - specify at time of order placement.
Steel Blanking Panels
• Tool-less

The finger bracket kit mounts to the side of the rack and accepts large bundle drops of cabling between frames,
routing to vertical cable managers that distribute the cabling to 1RU or 2RU sections of patch panels. Sold in pairs.
Vertical Finger Bracket Kit -1RU & 2RU Choose between 1RU or 2RU Finger Brackets
1RU 2RU
RU
Height
1 RU 2 RU
47 VFBK-47U-1 VFBK-47U-2
44 VFBK-44U-1 VFBK-44U-2
42 VFBK-42U-1 VFBK-42U-2
Vertical Cable Management
Cable Lacing Strip
HCM Panels have a 2RU panel height (3.50”) and feature 10
ga. steel construction. Available in 4” and 7” depths.
RU Height 5" Width
47 CLS-47U-5
44 CLS-44U-5
42 CLS-42U-5
HCM4 - 4” Depth
HCM7-  7” Depth
Horizontal Cable Management
Hardware

35” - 60”
20”- 35”
17”
16”
24" Width 24” Width
TP-AFD3-24-42 TP-AFD6-24-42
TP-AFD3-24-36 TP-AFD6-24-36
Part number includes top panel without cover plate air
deflector and top duct exhaust.
20”- 35” 35”- 60”
RU Height Vented Width (A) Height (B) Panel Opening (C)
47 DK-CV-47U24 22.56" 85.93" 18”
44 DK-CV-44U24 22.56" 80.68" 18”
42 DK-CV-42U24 22.56" 77.18" 18”
RU Height Solid Insert Vented Width (A) Height (B) Panel Opening (C)
47 DK-BFS-47U24 DK-BFZ-47U24 19.53" 83.37" 14.04"
44 DK-BFS-44U24 DK-BFZ-44U24 19.53" 78.12" 14.04"
42 DK-BFS-42U24 DK-BFZ-42U24 19.53" 71.12" 14.04"
RU Height Solid Insert Vented Width (A) Height (B) Panel Opening (C)
47 DFK-BFS-47U24 DFK-BFZ-47U24 19.53" 83.37" 9.68”
44 DFK-BFS-44U24 DFK-BFZ-44U24 19.53" 78.12" 9.68”
42 DFK-BFS-42U24 DFK-BFZ-42U24 19.53" 71.12" 9.68”
Curved-Face (Material: 18 ga. CRS)
Flush (Material: 18 ga. CRS)
French Flush (Material: 18 ga. CRS)
Note: Solid inserts fit within the “C” dimensions of the flush flat and french doors.